

STATE OF NEW MEXICO EXECUTIVE OFFICE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Proclamation

WHEREAS, THE LOVE FOUNDATION, INC., A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, HAS ANNOUNCED GLOBAL LOVE DAY TO FACILITATE IN ESTABLISHING LOVE & PEACE ON OUR PLANET; AND

WHEREAS, GLOBAL LOVE DAY WILL ESTABLISH A WORLDWIDE FOCUS TOWARD "UNCONDITIONALLY LOVING EACH OTHER AS WE LOVE OURSELVES"; AND

WHEREAS, WE ARE ONE HUMANITY ON THIS PLANET AND ALL LIFE IS INTERCONNECTED AND INTERDEPENDENT; AND

WHEREAS, ALL SHARE IN THE UNIVERSAL BOND OF LOVE AND LOVE BEGINS WITH SELF-ACCEPTANCE-AND FORGIVENESS; AND

WHEREAS, WITH RESPECT AND COMPASSION WE EMBRACE DIVERSITY AND TOGETHER WE MAKE A DIFFERENCE THROUGH LOVE; AND

WHEREAS, THE LOVE FOUNDATION, INC. INVITES MANKIND TO DECLARE MAY 1ST, 2016, AS GLOBAL LOVE DAY, A DAY OF FORGIVENESS AND UNCONDITIONAL LOVE. GLOBAL LOVE DAY WILL ACT AS A MODEL FOR ALL OF US TO FOLLOW, EACH AND EVERY DAY;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SUSANA MARTINEZ, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY $1^{\rm ST}$, 2016, AS

"GLOBAL LOVE DAY"

THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, AND INVITE ALL CITIZENS TO OBSERVE THIS DAY, WHICH HONORS THE PUBLIC CAUSE FOR GLOBAL LOVE, WORLD PEACE, AND UNIVERSAL JOY.

SIGNED AT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE THIS 28TH DAY OF MARCH 2016.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO.

SUSANA MARTINEZ GOVERNOR ATTEST:

BRAD WINTER SECRETARY OF STATE

